

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.5-6 & 7-8 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2396-2397 OF 2002

CHHOTANAGPUR ROPE WORKS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A.Nos.5-6 : (Appln. For amendment of cause title in respect of
R.No.1)I.A.7-8 : (Appln. For amendment of cause title of petitioner)
(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.5-6 :

Learned counsel for the appellant states that they will separately
file an application for impleadment of State of Jharkhand as a party.

They may do so within two weeks.

I.A. Nos.5 and 6 are rejected.

..2/-

.2.

I.A.Nos.7-8 :

Application for amendment of cause title of petitioner is allowed.

I.A.Nos.7-8 are accordingly allowed.

(Sarita Purohit)
Sr.P.A.(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master