

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2396-2397 OF 2002  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CHHOTANAGPUR ROPE WORKS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Registry has to clarify that why application filed on 7-4-2008 by the appellant is not taken care of till date. List such application before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge at the earliest.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar