

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2396-2397 OF 2002
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CHHOTANAGPUR ROPE WORKS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh R. Dubey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of order dated 19.8.008, appellant has to take appropriate steps.
Learned counsel for the appellant wants some further time. They may do so before
24.4.2009.

List the matter on 24.4.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar