

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2396-2397 OF 2002

CHHOTANAGPUR ROPE WORKS PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 15/07/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

st  
Place the appeals on 21 July, 2009.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master