

&
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO. 9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2396-2397 OF 2002

CHHOTANAGPUR ROPE WORKS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/11/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shashi Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Gopal Singh, learned counsel appearing for the
State of Bihar prays for an adjournment in order to seek
instructions and go through the matter.

Put up after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master