

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2396-2397 OF 2002

CHHOTANAGPUR ROPE WORKS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/01/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for both the parties, put up after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master