

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2396-2397 OF 2002

CHHOTANAGPUR ROPE WORKS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 27/04/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for adjournment stating that Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, learned senior counsel is out of Delhi.

As prayed, list after ensuing summer vacation.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master